Montevallo (13-14,11-8 Gulf South) -vs- Delta St. (10-14,9-9 Gulf South)
02/19/22 at Walter Sillers Coliseum, Cleveland, MS

Date: 02/19/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z'tr&?:dg;ngyss Montevallo 46 40 86

Site: Walter Sillers Coliseum, Cleveland, MS Delta St. 33 37 70

Referees: Randy Reynolds, Eric Ward, Chuck McCoy

Montevallo 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Bertolette,Braxton * 38 9-15 2-5 2-2 4-3 7 0 3 2 0 2 22

00 Malcom,Xavier - 40 5-9 4-7 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 15

03  McNeil,James * 36 5-9 1-2 1-2 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 1 12

04 King,Jason =3 36 5-9 2-5 0-2 2-6 8 2 3 1 1 2 12

32 Gardiner,Aidan * 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 4 1 0 1 0 4

13 Bonds,Aaris-Monte 17 5-7 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 0 1 0 10

24  Shifflett,Mason 18 3-6 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 9

25 Stewart,Robert 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

35 Galloway,Nathan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 35-58 12-24 4-8 7-24 31 13 12 8 3 5 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 19-32 59.38 % 7-13 53.85% 1-3 33.33%

Second Half 16-26 61.54 % 5-11 45.45 % 3-5 60.00 %

Total 35-58 60.3 % 12-24 50.0 % 4-8 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

Delta St. 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Cotton,Lee * 39 8-14 4-8 2-3 2-4 6 3 2 0 0 1 22

02 Cartwright,Maalik & 34 9-15 0-0 4-7 4-0 4 0 2 2 1 1 22

22  Walker-Gregg,Kasey * 39 5-9 1-5 0-0 3-2 5 0 3 1 0 0 11

05 Brooks,Airen & 29 1-12 0-4 4-4 1-7 8 4 0 4 0 0 6

25 Dietrich,Kelen * 36 0-1 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 2

31  Franklin,Demond 1 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

23 Laatsch,Austin 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

21  Minter,Z'Mari 15 0-6 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

10  Knight,Jonathan 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Zurabashvili,Mickheil 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Jenkins,Bryson 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-61 6-22 12-16 15-17 32 11 8 9 1 2 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-35 37.14 % 4-15 26.67 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 13-26 50.00 % 2-7 28.57 % 9-12 75.00 %

Total 26-61 42.6 % 6-22 27.3% 12-16 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 7

Fast Break Points: 7



VISITORS: Montevallo

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delta St.

REBOUND DEF by GARDINER,AIDAN
GOOD LAYUP by GARDINER,AIDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,JASON

MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by KING,JASON

MISS 3PTR by MALCOM,XAVIER

REBOUND OFF by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON
GOOD 3PTR by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON
REBOUND DEF by GARDINER,AIDAN

MISS JUMPER by MCNEIL,JAMES(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MALCOM,XAVIER

FOUL by GARDINER,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by KING,JASON

MISS 3PTR by MALCOM,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by MALCOM,XAVIER

GOOD LAYUP by GARDINER,AIDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON

BLOCK by GARDINER,AIDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON
GOOD 3PTR by KING,JASON

REBOUND DEF by GARDINER,AIDAN
MISS 3PTR by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON
REBOUND OFF by KING,JASON

MISS FT by KING,JASON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by KING,JASON

GOOD JUMPER by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON(in the paint)

STEAL by KING,JASON

GOOD LAYUP by KING,JASON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

19:41
19:24
19:08

18:48

18:26

18:17
18:12
17:41

17:33
17:27
17:18
17:18
16:56
16:56
16:56

16:33
16:22
15:55
15:55

15:49

15:31
15:08
15:08
15:08
14:57
14:53
14:53
14:43
14:08

13:50
13:45
13:45
13:45
13:45
13:45
13:33
13:17
12:46
12:46

12:42 14-12

2-0

5-0

5-3

5-5

5-7

5-9

7-9

10-9

10-12
12-12

V2

V5

V2

H2

H4

H2

V1

H2

V2

MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,AIREN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,AIREN
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,AIREN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,AIREN

REBOUND DEF by WALKER-GREGG,KASEY

GOOD 3PTR by COTTON,LEE(fastbreak)

STEAL by COTTON,LEE
GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)

MISS FT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,AIREN
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER-GREGG,KASEY(in the paint)
BLOCK by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,LEE

GOOI? LAYUP by WALKER-GREGG,KASEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by COTTON,LEE
MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
TURNOVER by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,AIREN

FOUL by BROOKS,AIREN

SUB OUT by BROOKS,AIREN

SUB IN by MINTER,Z'MARI

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,LEE
GOOD 3PTR by COTTON,LEE

TURNOVER by WALKER-GREGG,KASEY



REBOUND DEF by GARDINER,AIDAN
TURNOVER by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON

GOOD JUMPER by MALCOM,XAVIER

MISS LAYUP by MCNEIL,JAMES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON
GOOD LAYUP by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARDINER,AIDAN
GOOD 3PTR by KING,JASON

STEAL by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON

GOOD LAYUP by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GARDINER,AIDAN
SUB IN by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE

MISS 3PTR by KING,JASON

REBOUND DEF by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON
GOOD JUMPER by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE
ASSIST by KING,JASON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KING,JASON

SUB IN by SHIFFLETT,MASON

REBOUND DEF by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE

MISS LAYUP by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE

GOOD JUMPER by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE(in the paint)
FOUL by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE

GOOD 3PTR by SHIFFLETT,MASON
ASSIST by MALCOM,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by SHIFFLETT,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON

GOOD LAYUP by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON(in the paint)
GOOD FT by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON

MISS JUMPER by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE

GOOD JUMPER by MCNEIL,JAMES(in the paint)

14-14
16-14
16-16

18-16

21-16

23-16

23-18

25-18

27-18
27-20

27-21
30-21

32-21
33-21

33-23

33-25
35-25

V2

V2

V5

V7

V5

V7

V9
V7

V6
V9

V11
V12
V10

V8
V10

MISS 3PTR by MINTER,Z'MARI

REBOUND OFF by WALKER-GREGG,KASEY
MISS JUMPER by COTTON,LEE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COTTON,LEE

MISS 3PTR by MINTER,Z'MARI

REBOUND OFF by WALKER-GREGG,KASEY
MISS 3PTR by WALKER-GREGG,KASEY

STEAL by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

GOOI? LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER-GREGG,KASEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

MISS JUMPER by MINTER,Z'MARI

TURNOVER by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MINTER,Z'MARI

SUB IN by BROOKS,AIREN

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,AIREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,LEE
MISS 3PTR by WALKER-GREGG,KASEY

MISS 3PTR by COTTON,LEE

GOOD JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,AIREN

FOUL by COTTON,LEE
GOOD LAYUP by COTTON,LEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,AIREN
GOOD JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON
GOOD LAYUP by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCNEIL,JAMES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCNEIL,JAMES

SUB IN by KING,JASON

MISS 3PTR by SHIFFLETT,MASON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MALCOM,XAVIER
ASSIST by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON

BLOCK by KING,JASON
REBOUND DEF by MALCOM,XAVIER
TURNOVER by SHIFFLETT,MASON

MISS JUMPER by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON
SUB IN by MCNEIL,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by MALCOM,XAVIER
ASSIST by SHIFFLETT,MASON

FOUL by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE

SUB OUT by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE
SUB IN by GARDINER,AIDAN

GOOD 3PTR by MCNEIL,JAMES
ASSIST by SHIFFLETT,MASON

37-25

37-28

40-28

40-31

43-31

43-32

43-33

46-33

V12

V9

V12

V9

V12

Vi1

V10

V13

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,AIREN

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER-GREGG,KASEY
ASSIST by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
SUB IN by MINTER,Z'MARI

MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,AIREN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MINTER,Z'MARI
TURNOVER by MINTER,Z'MARI

MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,AIREN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MINTER,Z'MARI

SUB OUT by DIETRICH,KELEN

SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
SUB IN by LAATSCH,AUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by LAATSCH,AUSTIN
ASSIST by WALKER-GREGG,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,LEE

MISS 3PTR by WALKER-GREGG,KASEY
REBOUND OFF by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
MISS 3PTR by COTTON,LEE

REBOUND OFF by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,AIREN

MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,AIREN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,AIREN

GOOD FT by BROOKS,AIREN
SUB OUT by COTTON,LEE
SUB IN by JENKINS,BRYSON

GOOD FT by BROOKS,AIREN

FOUL by JENKINS,BRYSON

SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
SUB IN by MINTER,Z'MARI

SUB OUT by BROOKS,AIREN

SUB IN by ZURABASHVILI,MICKHEI
FOUL by JENKINS,BRYSON



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Montevallo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delta St.
20:00 SUB OUT by ZURABASHVILI,MICKHEI
20:00 SUB OUT by MINTER,Z'MARI
20:00 SUB OUT by LAATSCH,AUSTIN
20:00 SUB OUT by JENKINS,BRYSON
20:00 SUB IN by COTTON,LEE
20:00 SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
20:00 SUB IN by BROOKS,AIREN
20:00 SUB IN by DIETRICH,KELEN
SUB OUT by SHIFFLETT,MASON 20:00
SUB IN by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON 20:00
MISS 3PTR by MALCOM, XAVIER 19:43
== REBOUND DEF by DIETRICH,KELEN
19:36 TURNOVER by DIETRICH,KELEN
GOOD JUMPER by MCNEIL,JAMES(in the paint) 19:19 48-33 V15
19:02 48-35 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MALCOM,XAVIER 18:47 51-35 V 16

ASSIST by GARDINER,AIDAN --
18:29 51-37 V14 GOOD JUMPER by COTTON,LEE(in the paint)

FOUL by GARDINER,AIDAN 18:29
18:29 MISS FT by COTTON,LEE
REBOUND DEF by KING,JASON --
MISS 3PTR by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON 18:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,AIREN
FOUL by GARDINER,AIDAN 17:46
SUB OUT by GARDINER,AIDAN 17:46
SUB IN by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE 17:46
17:32 51-39 V12 GOOD JUMPER by COTTON,LEE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KING,JASON 17:14
REBOUND OFF by KING,JASON --
MISS 3PTR by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON 17:07
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,AIREN
FOUL by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE 17:06

16:48 51-41 V10 GOOD DUNK by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WALKER-GREGG,KASEY

GOOD LAYUP by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE(in the paint) 16:28 53-41 V12
ASSIST by MCNEIL,JAMES --
FOUL by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE 16:12
SUB OUT by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE 16:12
SUB IN by GARDINER,AIDAN 16:12
FOUL by GARDINER,AIDAN 16:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:01
SUB OUT by GARDINER,AIDAN 16:01
SUB IN by SHIFFLETT,MASON 16:01
16:01 53-42 V11 GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
16:01 MISS FT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,JAMES --
TURNOVER by MCNEIL,JAMES 15:39
15:18 MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
15:13 MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,JAMES --
GOOD 3PTR by SHIFFLETT,MASON 14:59 56-42 V14
ASSIST by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON --
14:40 TURNOVER by BROOKS,AIREN

STEAL by KING,JASON 14:40
GOOD LAYUP by MCNEIL,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:35 58-42 V 16
ASSIST by KING,JASON --
14:17 58-44 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)



TURNOVER by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON
FOUL by MCNEIL,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by SHIFFLETT,MASON

ASSIST by KING,JASON

REBOUND DEF by KING,JASON
MISS 3PTR by SHIFFLETT,MASON

FOUL by MCNEIL,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by KING,JASON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MCNEIL,JAMES(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KING,JASON

FOUL by KING,JASON

GOOD JUMPER by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON
GOOD LAYUP by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON

REBOUND DEF by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON

TURNOVER by SHIFFLETT,MASON

FOUL by SHIFFLETT,MASON

MISS LAYUP by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHIFFLETT,MASON

GOOD JUMPER by KING,JASON

FOUL by KING,JASON

SUB OUT by SHIFFLETT,MASON
SUB IN by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE

58-45
58-46
61-46

61-47
61-48
63-48

63-51

63-52
63-53

65-53

67-53

68-53

68-54
68-55

70-55
70-57

V13
V12
V15

V 14
V13
V15

V12

Vi1
V10

V12

V 14

V15

V14
V13

V15
V13

ASSIST by COTTON,LEE
FOUL by BROOKS,AIREN

GOOD FT by COTTON,LEE
GOOD FT by COTTON,LEE

MISS JUMPER by COTTON,LEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIETRICH,KELEN

SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
SUB IN by MINTER,Z'MARI

GOOD FT by DIETRICH,KELEN
GOOD FT by DIETRICH,KELEN

FOUL by BROOKS,AIREN

TURNOVER by BROOKS,AIREN

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,AIREN
GOOD 3PTR by COTTON,LEE
ASSIST by WALKER-GREGG,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,AIREN
GOOD FT by BROOKS,AIREN
GOOD FT by BROOKS,AIREN
FOUL by COTTON,LEE
TURNOVER by BROOKS,AIREN

SUB OUT by MINTER,Z'MARI
SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

FOUL by COTTON,LEE
SUB OUT by BROOKS,AIREN

SUB IN by MINTER,Z'MARI

MISS LAYUP by MINTER,Z'MARI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by COTTON,LEE

REBOUND OFF by DIETRICH,KELEN

GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

REBOUND DEF by MINTER,Z'MARI
MISS 3PTR by COTTON,LEE

FOUL by MINTER,Z'MARI

GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DIETRICH,KELEN
SUB IN by BROOKS,AIREN



REBOUND DEF by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE
GOOD LAYUP by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCNEIL,JAMES(in the paint)

MISS FT by MCNEIL,JAMES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MCNEIL,JAMES

BLOCK by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE
REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,JAMES
GOOD LAYUP by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BONDS,AARIS-MONTE
GOOD 3PTR by MALCOM,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by KING,JASON
TURNOVER by KING,JASON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON

STEAL by MCNEIL,JAMES
MISS DUNK by KING,JASON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by MALCOM, XAVIER(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON

SUB OUT by MCNEIL,JAMES

SUB IN by STEWART,ROBERT

SUB IN by GALLOWAY,NATHAN

MISS FT by MALCOM,XAVIER(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,ROBERT(in the paint)

06:25
05:54
05:37
05:11
04:56
04:49
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:12
04:12
03:49
03:20
02:51
02:33
02:26
02:26
02:26
02:26
02:26
02:26
02:16

02:12
01:47
01:33
01:33
01:20

01:14
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:06
00:55
00:55
00:55
00:55
00:55
00:54
00:44
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:30

72-57
72-59
74-59

V15
V13
V15

74-61 V13

75-61 V14

77-61 V16

80-61 V19

80-64 V 16

83-64 V19

83-66 V17

84-66 V 18

84-68 V 16

86-68 V 18

MISS FT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

GOOD JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WALKER-GREGG,KASEY
REBOUND OFF by COTTON,LEE

GOOD JUMPER by COTTON,LEE

FOUL by BROOKS,AIREN

SUB OUT by BROOKS,AIREN
SUB IN by DIETRICH,KELEN

MISS JUMPER by MINTER,Z'MARI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MINTER,Z'MARI

MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

SUB OUT by MINTER,Z'MARI

SUB IN by BROOKS,AIREN

SUB IN by LAATSCH,AUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,AIREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DIETRICH,KELEN

GOOD 3PTR by COTTON,LEE

ASSIST by DIETRICH,KELEN

TURNOVER by BROOKS,AIREN

REBOUND DEF by WALKER-GREGG,KASEY

MISS 3PTR by DIETRICH,KELEN

REBOUND OFF by WALKER-GREGG,KASEY

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER-GREGG,KASEY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROOKS,AIREN

SUB OUT by WALKER-GREGG,KASEY
SUB IN by KNIGHT,JONATHAN

SUB IN by FRANKLIN,DEMOND
FOUL by DIETRICH,KELEN

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,DEMOND(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by COTTON,LEE

SUB OUT by DIETRICH,KELEN

SUB IN by ZURABASHVILI,MICKHEI

SUB IN by JENKINS,BRYSON



00:10 MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,BRYSON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,DEMOND
00:10 86-70 V 16 GOOD DUNK by FRANKLIN,DEMOND(in the paint)



